
Undergrad 

Credits

Graduate 

Credits In-State

Out-of-

State

Liability 

Insurance

Matriculati

on Fee In-State

Out-of-

State

1st Year

Summer 7 2,691.50 3,690.40 275.00 2,966.50 3,965.40

Fall 10 4,648.00 6,444.00 15.00 4,663.00 6,459.00

Spring 9 4,183.20 5,799.60 4,183.20 5,799.60

11,522.70 15,934.00 15.00 275.00 11,812.70 16,224.00

2nd Year

Summer 9 3,460.50 4,744.80 3,460.50 4,744.80

Fall 9 5,391.00 6,268.50 15.00 275.00 5,681.00 6,558.50

Spring 9 5,391.00 6,268.50 5,391.00 6,268.50

14,242.50 17,281.80 15.00 275.00 14,532.50 17,571.80

3rd Year

Summer 6 3,594.00 4,179.00 3,594.00 4,179.00

Fall 8 4,792.00 5,572.00 15.00 4,807.00 5,587.00

Spring 7 4,193.00 4,875.50 4,193.00 4,875.50

12,579.00 14,626.50 15.00 12,594.00 14,641.50

Total Cost BS Degree 38,939.20 48,437.30

Undergrad 

Credits

Graduate 

Credits In-State

Out-of-

State

Liability 

Insurance

Matriculati

on Fee In-State

Out-of-

State

1st Year 

Fall 9 5,391.00 6,268.50 15.00 5,406.00 6,283.50

Spring 9 5,391.00 6,268.50 5,391.00 6,268.50

Summer 6 3,594.00 4,179.00 3,594.00 4,179.00

14,376.00 16,716.00 15.00 275.00 14,666.00 17,006.00

2nd Year

Fall 8 4,792.00 5,572.00 15.00 4,807.00 5,587.00

Spring 9 5,391.00 6,268.50 5,391.00 6,268.50

Summer 7 4,193.00 4,875.50 4,193.00 4,875.50

14,376.00 16,716.00 15.00 14,391.00 16,731.00

3rd Year

Fall 9 5,391.00 6,268.50 15.00 5,406.00 6,283.50

Spring 10 5,990.00 6,965.00 5,990.00 6,965.00

Summer 6 3,594.00 4,179.00 3,594.00 4,179.00

14,975.00 17,412.50 15.00 14,990.00 17,427.50

4th Year

Fall 8 4,792.00 5,572.00 15.00 4,807.00 5,587.00

Spring 7 4,193.00 4,875.50 4,193.00 4,875.50

8,985.00 10,447.50 15.00 9,000.00 10,462.50

Occupational Therapy - Costs Academic Year 2025-26 by Program by Year

Program Tuition and Fees Term Total

Direct Entry Master's Tuition and Fees Term Total



Total Cost BS/MS Degree- 

3 year- Part time
38,381.00 44,621.00

Total Cost Direct Entry MS 

Degree- 4 year-Part time 
53,047.00 61,627.00

NOTES:

Statement of costs covers regular progression through the required curriculum. Stated charges 

do not include additional coursework whether pre-requisite or enrichment.

Statement of costs includes only mandatory charges made to all students. Possible costs not 

listed include but are not limited to: fines; fees for parking; labs or clinicals; health insurance; 

books; room, board, or transportation.


